Oregon® Stihl Bar Cross Reference Chart
STIHL Model PITCH/ GUIDE DRIVE OREGON STIHL STIHL STIHL OREGON OREGON OREGON OREGON OREGON OREGON
GAUGE BAR LINK STIHL PRICE BAR BAR BAR INTENZ Consumer LAMINATED SOLID BAR HARD NOSE HARD NOSE
LENGTH COUNT CHAIN P/N CHAIN P/N P/N P/N BAR P/N BAR P/N BAR P/N P/N BAR P/N LAM BAR P/N
Consumer & Laminatd Solid Consumer &
A074 Motor Mounts
12" 64 25AP-064 13RM-64 3005 000 6405
14" 72 25AP-072 13RM-72 3005 000 6409
16" 80 25AP-080 13RM-80 3005 000 6413
017, 019 3/8" 12" 44 90SG 044 61PMN-44 3005 000 4105 124MLEA074
0.043" 14" 50 90SG 050 61PMN-50 3005 000 4109 144MLEA074
18 11" 44 90SG 044 61PMN-44 3005 000 3905
13" 50 90SG 050 61PMN-50 3005 000 3909
15" 55 90SG 055 61PMN-55 3005 000 3913
3/8"
009, 010, 011, 012, 015 0.050" 12" 44 91VG 044 63PM1-44 3005 000 4805 120SDET074 120SDEA074
017, 019T, 020, 021, 023, 025, LOW 14" 50 91VG 050 63PM1-50 3005 000 4809 3005 003 4809 140SDET074 140SDEA074 140SPEA074
E10, E14, E180C, HT 70, HT 75 PROFILE 16" 55 91VG 055 63PM1-55 3005 000 4813 3005 003 4813 160SDET074 160SDEA074 160SPEA074
0.325" 13" 56 33SL 056 23RM2-056 3005 003 7009
STD 16" 62 33SL 062 23RM2-062 3005 000 4713 3005 003 7013 160SLBA074
18" 68 33SL 068 23RM2-068 3005 000 4717 3005 003 7017 180SLBA074
D025 Motor Mounts
024, 026, 028, 029, 0.325",.058" 13" 56 34LG 056 25RS-056 3003 000 5006 138SLBD025
0.325",.063" 13" 56 35LG 056 102419 133SLBD025
024, 026, 028, 029, 0.325" 16" 67 33SL 067 23RM2-067 3003 000 7113 3003 003 4313 160SLGD025 160RNBD025 160ATMD025 160LAMD025
33SL 067 23RM2-067 SLIM 3003 003 6713 160SLBD025
031, 032,034,036 18" 74 33SL 074 23RM2-074 3003 000 7117 3003 003 4317 180SLGD025 180RNBD025 180ATMD025 180LAMD025
STD 20" 80 33SL 080 23RM2-080 3003 000 4321 200RNBD025 200ATMD025 200LAMD025
026, 028,029,031,032 3/8" 16" 60 72V 060 3003 000 8913 160SLHD025 160RNDD025 160ATMD025 160LAMD025
034,036,038FB, 039 18" 66 72V 066 3003 000 8917 180SLHD025 180RNDD025 180ATMD025 180LAMD025
041, E20 STD 20" 72 72V 072 3003 000 8921 200SLHD025 200RNDD025 200ATMD025 200LAMD025
24" 84 72LP-84 72LP-84 Hard nose bar 3003-000-5531 240ATMD025
E15 28" 91 72LP-92 72LP-92 3003 000 8838 280RNDD025
E20 30" 98 72LP-98 72LP-98 N/A 300RNDD025
E180C 32" 105 72LP-105 72LP-105 3003 000 8846 320RNDD025
E220 36" 114 72LP-115 72LP-115 3003 000 9653 360RNDD025
('024, 026, 028, 029) 16" 60 72LP-60 33RS-60 3003-000-7813 3003 003 8813 160SLHD025 160RNDD025 160ATMD025 160LAMD025
031 16" 66 72LP-66 33RS-66 160SLDD025
032 18" 66 72LP-66 33RS-66 3003-000-7817 3003 003 8817 180SLHD025 180RNDD025 180ATMD025 180LAMD025
034 3/8" 20" 72 72LP-72 33RS-72 3003-000-7821 3003 003 8821 200SLHD025 200RNDD025 200ATMD025 200LAMD025
036 24" 84 72LP-84 33RS-84 3003-000-7831 3003 003 8830 240SLHD025 240RNDD025 240ATMD025 240LAMD025
038 STD 28" 91 72LP-92 33RS-92 3003 000 8838 280PMDD025
039 30" 98 72LP-98 33RS-98 N/A 300PMDD025
040 32" 105 72LP-105 33RS-105 3003 000 8846 320PMDD025
041 36" 114 72LP-115 33RS-115 3003 000 9653 360PMDD025
042
044
045 13" 52 75LP-52 36RS-52 133RNDD025
046 15" 56 75LP-56 36RS-56 153SLHD025 153RNDD025
048 16" 60 75LP-60 36RS-60 N/A 163SLHD025 163RNDD025 163LAMD025
056 18" 66 75LP-66 36RS-66 3003 000 9417 183SLHD025 183RNDD025 183ATMD025 183LAMD025
064 3/8" 20" 72 75LP-72 36RS-72 3003 000 9421 203SLHD025 203RNDD025 203ATMD025 203LAMD025
066 0.063 22" 77 75LP-77 36RS-77 223RNDD025
STD 24" 84 75LP-84 36RS-84 3003 000 9831 243SLHD025 243RNDD025 243ATMD025 243LAMD025
1
Oregon® Stihl Bar Cross Reference Chart
STIHL Model PITCH/ GUIDE DRIVE OREGON STIHL STIHL STIHL OREGON OREGON OREGON OREGON OREGON OREGON
GAUGE BAR LINK STIHL PRICE BAR BAR BAR INTENZ Consumer LAMINATED SOLID BAR HARD NOSE HARD NOSE
LENGTH COUNT CHAIN P/N CHAIN P/N P/N P/N BAR P/N BAR P/N BAR P/N P/N BAR P/N LAM BAR P/N
28" 91 75LP-92 36RS-92 3003 000 6038 283RNDD025
30" 98 75LP-98 36RS-98 N/A 303RNDD025 303ATMD025
32" 105 75LP-105 36RS-105 3003 000 6046 323RNDD025
34' 110 75LP-110 36RS-110 343RNDD025
36" 114 75LP-115 36RS-115 3003 000 9853 363RNDD025
42" 135 75LP-135 36RS-135 423RNDD025
3/8" 20" 72 75LP-72 36RS-72 Hard nose 3003 000 8621 Bar 203ATMD025
20" 65 59L-065 203RNFD025
(044,045) 24" 77 59L-077 46RS-77 3003 000 9731 243RNFD025
046,048,056 0.404" 28" 83 59L-083 283RNFD025
064, 066 0.063 32" 95 59L-095 46RS-96 3003 000 9746 323RNFD025
STD 36" 104 59L-104 363RNFD025
42" 123 59L-123 46RS-123 3003 000 9757
0.404" 28" 83 59L-083 283PMFD025
Shiny bars 0.063 32" 95 59L-095 46RS-96 323PMFD025
STD 36" 104 59L-104 363PMFD025
E031  Motor Mounts
3/8, .050" 16" 62 72LP-62 33RS-62 16 07 50 STA
3/8, .063" 20" 75 75LP-75 36RS-75 3002 000 9123
17" 60 59L-060 46RS-60 3002 000 9715 173RNFE031 173ATME031
08, 051, 076, 084, 088, 090G 0.404" 21" 68 59L-068 46RS-68 3002 000 9723 213RNFE031 213ATME031
07,08 SUPER,050,075,E30, S10 0.063 25" 80 59L-080 46RS-80 3002 000 9731 253RNFE031 253ATME031
30" 91 59J-091 46RSF-91 3002 000 9741 303ATLE031
33" 99 59J-099 46RSF-99 3002 000 9748
36" 108 59J-108 46RSF-108 3002 000 9753 363RNFE031
41" 123 59J-123 46RSF-123 3002 000 9757
E086 & E099  Motor Mounts
Stihl " DUROMATIC" tm
Hard nose bars 0.404" 24" 80 59L-080 46RS-84 Hard nose 3002 000 9231 Hard nose
08, 051, 076, 084, 088, 090G 0.063 bars bars
07,08 SUPER,050,075,E30, S10
Stihl " DUROMATIC" tm 30" 91 or 92 59L-092 46RS-92 Hard nose 3002 000 8041 Hard nose 303ATLE099
Hard nose bars 36" 104 59J-104 46RSF-104 bars 3002 000 8052 bars 363ATLE099
08, 051, 076, 084, 088, 090G 0.404" 41" 124 59J-124 46RSF-124 3002 000 8058 423ATLE086
07,08 SUPER,050,075,E30, S10 0.063 47" 139 59J-139 46RSF-139 3002 000 8064
070,090, LIGHTING 59" 173 59J-173 46RSF-173 3002 000 8076
Stihl " DUROMATIC" tm 21" 72 59L-072 46RS-72 Hard nose 3001 000 9223 Hard nose 213ATLE086
Hard nose bars 0.404" 24" 84 59L-084 46RS-84 bars 3001 000 9231 bars 253RNFE099 253ATLE099
070,090, LIGHTING 0.063 33" 100 59J-100 46RSF-100 333ATLE099
41"/42" 122 59J-122 423RNFE099 413ATLE199
Sprocket Nose Replacements
STIHL
P/N
3003 650 2580 0.325"
3003 650 2581 3/8
Windsor style tips
STA 404 0.404"
OM 375 3/8
2